
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total 
Samples 

2,196* 

2024 World Rugby 
Anti-Doping Testing 

Figures 

 

Male 

Female 

Fifteens 

Sevens 

1,360 

8360 

1,582 

614 

 

 

997 1,199 

2,620 

220 
9 

Out of 
competition 

In competition 

ABP Blood 

Blood** 

Urine 

Fifteens Sevens 

*Includes Athlete Biological Passport (ABP Blood) and Dried Blood Spot samples 
**Includes Dried Blood Spot samples 
 

    

635 

725 

1,230 

6 
124 

3 
96 

737 

474 

362 

In competition 

Out of competition Out of competition 

In competition 

Urine 

ABP Blood Blood** ABP Blood Blood** 

Urine 

 

 

 

 

Male 

Female 

1,148 

 212 

 

Male 

Female 

434 

402 


